DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

MAHE LAW, LTD

2024-1003769 Rec:\$40.00 01/08/2024 02:53 PM Total:\$40.00

Pgs=4

A.P.N.: 1419-35-111-005

When Recorded Mail To: JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ. Mahe Law, Ltd.

707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D

Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements To:

Arvan and Cynthia Bell P.O. Box 429 Genoa, NV 89411

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons (NRS 239B.030).

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby X submitted for recording does contain personal information of a person or persons as required by law. State specific law: NRS 440.380

MAHE LAW, LTD.

707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D

Carson City, NV 89703

By:

JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 9620

A.P.N.: 1419-35-111-005

When Recorded Mail To:
JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ.
Mahe Law, Ltd.
707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D
Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements To: Arvan and Cynthia Bell P.O. Box 429 Genoa, NV 89411

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

CYNTHIA MARIE BELL, the daughter of the deceased joint tenant, JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and correct and declares the following:

- 1. JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD died in Las Vegas, Nevada, on August 27, 2023. A certified copy of the Certificate of Death of JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit "1" and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. ARVAN ELLIS BELL, CYNTHIA MARIE BELL and JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD acquired title to real property as joint tenants in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder's Office as Document No. 2019-927712, on April 10, 2019. The legal description of the real property is as follows:

LOT 21 IN BLOCK D, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 05-001, MONTANA, PHASE 2C, 2D AND 2E, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 17, 2007, IN BOOK 1207, PAGE 3697, AS DOCUMENT NO. 714941, OFFICIAL RECORDS.



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4367051

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 2023019119

										STATE	FILE NUMB	BER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 2. DATE OE DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)								Ba. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT	Josep		CRAWFORD				August 27, 2023				Clark			
			3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give				e street an3e.If Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA.(
			number) Plaxia Care				Inpatient(Specify)							
DECEDENT	Las Vegas		1				71 1111055					DIDTU (A	Female (100)	
	5 RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic			ist birthday	MOS. I	DAYS	HOURS	MINS	8. DATE OF			
	White					81	/	The state of the s			100	ber 13,		
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	/CA, 9b. CITIZEI	b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT			ITAL STAT J	S (Specify)	12. SURV	VIVING SPOU	JSE'S NAM	E (Last name p	orior to first m	arriage)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Oklahom	ıa I Ur	United States 12				The state of the s	<u> </u>		The second name of the second	1			
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	R 14a. USUA	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work			· 1			KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY					
COMPLETION OF	-0115		Refinery Dispatcher			Oil Refining Forces? No								
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	\ 15c. C	ITY, TOWN OR LO	OCATION	15d STR	REET AND N	NUMBER		-	The same of the sa	LIMITS (S	pecify Yes	
٠	Nevada	Clark		Las Vega	as	5095	North Pa	ark Stre	eet		7	or No)	No	
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	Suffix)	17. MOTHER/				PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)							
PARENTS	Andrew Carl SLATE Carrie Christine WILLIAMS								- N.					
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or F.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)													
								Court PO Box 429 Genoa, Nevada 89411						
<u>{</u>	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	MOVAL, OTHER (Sp	ecify) 19b, CEMET	ERY OR CREMA	TORY - NAM	1E			19c. LOC	ATION	City or Tov	vn Stat	е	
SPOSITION	Removal/Burial			Skyvie	Vallejo Californi					nia 9459	1			
S COMON	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	20b. FUNERAL	20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY											
`.	MARIEL	1BER												
,	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD886 6701 N. Jones Blvd. Las Vegas NV 89131													
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	DRESS Skyview M	emorial Lawn 20	0 Rollingwood I	Orive Valle	jo CA 9	4591							
}	21a. To the best of my km	owledge, death occu	rred at the time, da	te and place and d							nyopinion de		d	
}	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) PAUL A STEWART MD 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) PAUL A STEWART MD													
CEDTIFIED		- blet	물 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH											
CERTIFIER	E 0				E & 225 DATE SIGNED (MOTOS) TI)									
								PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)						
i I	으는 (Type or Print)	MINOTITION IN C	STILL TIAN OLD	CHI ILIK THE	10.5	220.1110	MODITOLD	DE TO	0,00,,,,				, ,	
-	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER													
}		Paul A Stewar						()	P			3517		
COLOTO A D	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)		CY BARRY		24b. DATE	RECEIVE	D BY REGI	STRAR	24c. D	EATH DU	E TO COM	MUNICABL	E DISEASE	
REGISTRAR			E AUTHENTICAT	ΓED	(Mo/Day/Y	r) Au	gust 31, 1	2023		YES		ио 🗓		
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE		NE CAUSE PER LI		ND (c).)	_					Interval bet	tween onse	et and death	
DEATH		ementia Of T			1					i	1.Year			
DEATH	(a)	AS A CONSEQUENC				_						tween onse	et and death	
CONDITIONS IE		10 17 00 1102 402.110	20.		- /	- /				i	1110174700	tiroon onot	n and doan	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:													
											n and death			
STATING THE VINDERLYING	(c)	AS A CONSEQUENC	E OE:								Interval he	tween one	et and death	
CAUSE LAST	DOE TO, OK A	AS A CONSEQUENC	E OF							i	Liter var be	IWEEL OUS	st and death	
/ /	(d)		-	/										
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Hospice Patient	CONDITIONS-Cond	litions contributing t	to death but not re	sulting in the	underlying	cause give	n in Part 1	. 21	5, AUTOF es or No)	SY (Specific	27. WAS CAS REFERRED	SE TO CORONER	
1									1		No (REFERRED S Specify Yes	or No) No	
	28a. ACC , SUICIDE, HOM , UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286 DATE OF INJUR	Y (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d.	DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY	OCCURRE	D					
I \		-	 \				~							
(\ \	DO- INDIDIVATINODIC CO	. DOS DI AGE GE 19	ILIDAY ALLers (-65	LOCATO	N OT	DEEX 00	DED 81-	CIT	Y OR TOWN		STATE	
- \ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Spec	JURY- At home, fai	ım, street, factory,	office 28g	. LOCAT O	'N 51	REC I UK	R.F.D. No.	. GH	IORIOWN	1	SIAIE	
L \	E	1							•				,	
76-	The contract of the contract o		AF .											

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

Registrat of Vital Statistics **SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED**

DATE ISSUED: 9/6/2023

By: Susan Bunnis

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date seal and signature of Registrar. SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT • P.O. Box 3902 • Las Vegas, NV 89127 • 702-759-1010 • Tax ID # 88-0151573



3. At the time of death of JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD, title to the real property described herein continued to be held by ARVAN ELLIS BELL and CYNTHIA MARIE BELL, husband and wife and JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD, a widow, as joint tenants with right of survivorship. As a result of the death of JOSEPHINE CRAWFORD and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described herein is now owned by ARVAN ELLIS BELL and CYNTHIA MARIE BELL, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

Dated this 2nd day of January , 2024.

CYNTHIA MARIE BELL

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

)

CARSON CITY

On Son Why I along the second personally appeared before me, a notary public, CYNTHIA MARIE BELL, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant.

NOTARY PUBLIC

